The Corporation is authorized to issue two classes of stock to be designated respectively Preferred Stock
(“Preferred Stock”) and Common Stock (“Common Stock”). Effective September 13, 2018, the total number of shares of all classes
of capital stock the Corporation shall have authority to issue is twenty-four million seven hundred fourteen thousand two hundred
eighty-six (24,714,286). The total number of shares of Preferred Stock the Corporation shall have the authority to issue is seven
hundred fourteen thousand two hundred eighty-six (714,286). The total number of shares of Common Stock the Corporation shall
have the authority to issue is twenty-four million (24,000,000). The Preferred Stock and the Common Stock each shall have a par
value of one one-hundredth of one cent ($0.0001) per share. The number of authorized shares of Common Stock or Preferred Stock
may be increased or decreased (but not below the number of shares thereof then outstanding) by the affirmative vote of the holders